
1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock

Common stock 324,820,000 shares

Notes; Tresury shares (6,811,154 shares) are not included in the above list.

Details of Stock

Major Shareholders

As of March 31, 2015

2. Number of issued shares

Classification of stock

Common stock 80,195,000 100Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard)

Name of listed financial instruments 
exchange market

Number of shares 
for one unit

3. Shareholders by category

Category

Name Number of shares held (shares) Ratio of shares held (%)

Okada Holdings Limited

Hiroko Yokotsuka

GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. REG

BBH (LUX) FOR FIDELITY FUNDS PACIFIC FUND 

SBI SECURITIES Co., Ltd.

MSCO CUSTOMER SECURITIES

Jun Fujimoto

BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD AC ISG (FE-AC)

The Company’s Employee Shareholding Association

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

54,452,500

2,390,000

1,202,751

729,300

625,900

558,104

458,000

444,133

362,415

337,000

67.90

2.98

1.50

0.91

0.78

0.70

0.57

0.55

0.45

0.42

Number of 
shareholders 
(persons)

Number of 
shares held 
(units)

Share holing 
percentage 
(%)

Government
agencies and
public institutions

Financial 
institutions

Financial
instruments
traders

Other
entities

Foreign entities, etc.

Other than
individuals

Individuals

Individuals
and others

Total

Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares)
Number of 
shares less 
than one 
unit share

Total number of authorized shares

Number of issued shares as of the end 
of fiscal year
  

11,265

801,899

100.00

－

5,100

－

－

－

－

10,944

160,106

19.96

26

206

0.02

149

614,976

76.68

99

3,172

0.39

32

9,115

1.13

15

14,324

1.78


