

As of March 31, 2015

Details of Stock

1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock	Total number of authorized shares
Common stock	324,820,000 shares

2. Number of issued shares

Classification of stock	Number of issued shares as of the end of fiscal year	Name of listed financial instruments exchange market	Number of shares for one unit
Common stock	80,195,000	Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard)	100

3. Shareholders by category

	Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares)						Number of		
Category	Government agencies and public institutions		instruments	Other entities	Foreign entities, etc.				shares less
		institutions			Other than individuals	Individuals	Individuals and others	Total	than one unit share
Number of shareholders (persons)	_	15	32	99	149	26	10,944	11,265	_
Number of shares held (units)	_	14,324	9,115	3,172	614,976	206	160,106	801,899	5,100
Share holing percentage (%)	_	1.78	1.13	0.39	76.68	0.02	19.96	100.00	_

Major Shareholders

Name	Number of shares held (shares)	Ratio of shares held (%)
Okada Holdings Limited	54,452,500	67.90
Hiroko Yokotsuka	2,390,000	2.98
GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. REG	1,202,751	1.50
BBH (LUX) FOR FIDELITY FUNDS PACIFIC FUND	729,300	0.91
SBI SECURITIES Co., Ltd.	625,900	0.78
MSCO CUSTOMER SECURITIES	558,104	0.70
Jun Fujimoto	458,000	0.57
BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD AC ISG (FE-AC)	444,133	0.55
The Company's Employee Shareholding Associatio	n 362,415	0.45
STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	337,000	0.42

Notes; Tresury shares (6,811,154 shares) are not included in the above list.